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Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Portable Battery Hand Blower Premium

Before using it, please read this document and all provided safety and compliance 

instructions carefully. Failure to do so may result in injury to yourself or others, and 

may cause damage to this product or surrounding items.

By using this product, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and accepted 

the contents of this document and all related materials. You agree to use this product 

only for lawful purposes and accept full responsibility for its use and any potential 

consequences. We are not liable for any damage, injury, or legal responsibility arising 

from the direct or indirect use of this product.

This manual may not be reproduced in any form without the author’s permission. The 

right of fi nal interpretation of this document and all related materials belongs to the 
author and is subject to change without notice.

Warning

Prolonged exposure to high noise levels may cause hearing damage. It is strongly 
recommended to wear suitable ear protection, such as earplugs, when operating 
this product.

Specifi cations

Rated Speed 300000RPM

Multi Gear Parameters

Gear 1 2 3

Rated power 209W 462.5W 745.5W

Wind pressure 510g 810g 1030g

Rated current 10.2A 22.5A 36.4A

Wind speed 110MPH 130MPH 150MPH

Gas fl ow 9.4CFM 11.8CFM 13.3CFM

Working time 16 min. and 20 sec. 11 min. and 50 sec. 6 minutes
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Lithium battery tools are widely used in both engineering and daily life. Their cordless 

design provides maximum convenience, allowing work to be carried out freely 

anytime and anywhere. The brushless lithium battery blower is specifically designed 
for removing snow, fallen leaves, dust, sawdust, and other debris. Even in demanding 

environments such as lawns or outdoor work areas, this tool delivers reliable 

performance and enhanced convenience.

Control panel
When you click the control switch to switch between different gears, you can choose 
the appropriate gear according to your job requirements.

Installation of battery
After pressing the “1“ battery buckle, you can perform the “2“ battery loading and 

unloading operation.

Routine maintenance – important notes
1.  store the machine in a dry, ventilated, dust-free environment at a stable 

temperature.

2.  if the machine is not used for a long time, recharge the battery regularly to prevent 

reduced lifespan.

3.   do not leave batteries installed in the machine when not in use, to avoid leakage.

4.  do not clean the machine with organic solvents.

5.  do not immerse the battery in water. if the machine comes into contact with water, 

dry and clean it promptly.

6.  store the product in a ventilated, dry, insulated, and fire-resistant location. keep 
away from corrosive substances.

7.  never insert body parts or foreign objects into the machine while it is running.

8.  handle the machine with care. do not throw, drop, or expose it to severe vibration 

or impact.

9.  only qualified professionals may disassemble or repair the machine.
10.  if the machine develops a fault, return it to an authorized service center or the 

manufacturer for repair.
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DC input

Please select a charger suitable for your location for charging. 
Please refer to the following drawing parameters for charger selection.
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Note

the battery pack will self-discharge when not in use. please fully charge the battery 
before operating the machine.

Warning

do not insert your hands or any foreign objects into the running air duct to avoid 
personal injury.

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND PRECAUTIONS
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

MATTERS NEEDING ATTENTION

1. Please store the machine in a dry, ventilated, constant temperature, and dust-free place;
If not used for a long time, please regularly charge the battery to avoid a decrease in its lifespan;
3. Do not install batteries on the machine to avoid battery fluid leakage;
4. Do not use organic solvents to wipe the machine;
5. Do not immerse the battery in water. After the machine is submerged, please clean the water promptly.

1 . The product should be placed in a ventilated, dry, insulated, and fire-resistant warehouse. Strictly prohibit 
contact with corrosive substances;
2 . Do not insert body parts or foreign objects into the power of the running machine;
3 . If the machine is harmful, do not attack organisms for harm;
4 . Be careful when handling and using, do not throw or drop;
5 . Non professionals are not allowed to disassemble the machine;
6 . Please avoid severe vibrations, collisions, and falls of the machine;
7 . If the machine is not used for a long time, the battery should be charged irregularly;

DO NOT INSERT YOUR HANDS OR 
FOREIGN OBJECTS INTO THE 
RUNNING AIR DUCT TO AVOID 
PERSONAL INJURY.
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met uw nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

FlinQ Portable Battery Hand Blower Premium

Lees dit document en alle verstrekte veiligheids- en nalevingsinstructies zorgvuldig 

door voordat u het product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot letsel bij 

uzelf of anderen en kan dit product of omliggende voorwerpen beschadigd raken.

Door dit product te gebruiken, bevestigt u dat u de inhoud van dit document en alle 

bijbehorende materialen hebt gelezen, begrepen en geaccepteerd. U stemt ermee in 

dit product uitsluitend voor wettige doeleinden te gebruiken en aanvaardt de volledige 

verantwoordelijkheid voor het gebruik ervan en de mogelijke gevolgen. Wij zijn niet 

aansprakelijk voor schade, letsel of wettelijke aansprakelijkheid die voortvloeit uit 

het directe of indirecte gebruik van dit product. Deze handleiding mag in geen enkele 

vorm worden gereproduceerd zonder toestemming van de auteur. Het recht op 

defi nitieve interpretatie van dit document en alle bijbehorende materialen berust bij 
de auteur en kan zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Waarschuwing
Langdurige blootstelling aan hoge geluidsniveaus kan gehoorschade veroorzaken. 
Het wordt sterk aanbevolen om geschikte gehoorbescherming, zoals oordopjes, te 
dragen tijdens het gebruik van dit product.

Specifi caties

Nominale 
snelheid

300000RPM

Parameters voor meerdere versnellingen

Versnelling 1 2 3

Nominaal vermogen 209W 462.5W 745.5W

Winddruk 510g 810g 1030g

Nominale stroom 10.2A 22.5A 36.4A

Windsnelheid 110MPH 130MPH 150MPH

Gasstroom 9.4CFM 11.8CFM 13.3CFM

Werktijd 16 min. en 20 
sec.

11 min. en 50 
sec.

6 minuten
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Gereedschappen met lithium-accu worden veel gebruikt in zowel de techniek als 

het dagelijks leven. Het snoerloze ontwerp biedt maximaal gemak, waardoor u altijd 

en overal vrij kunt werken. De borstelloze bladblazer met lithium-accu is speciaal 

ontworpen voor het verwijderen van sneeuw, gevallen bladeren, stof, zaagsel en ander 

vuil. Zelfs in veeleisende omgevingen zoals gazons of buitenwerkplekken levert dit 

gereedschap betrouwbare prestaties en meer gemak.

Bedieningspaneel
Wanneer u op de bedieningsschakelaar klikt om te schakelen tussen verschillende 

versnellingen, kunt u de juiste versnelling kiezen op basis van uw werkvereisten.

Plaatsen van de batterij
Nadat u op de sluiting van batterij “1” hebt gedrukt, kunt u de batterij “2” plaatsen en 

verwijderen.

Routineonderhoud – belangrijke opmerkingen
1.  Bewaar de machine in een droge, geventileerde en stofvrije omgeving met een 

stabiele temperatuur.

2.  Laad de accu regelmatig op als de machine langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt om een   

kortere levensduur te voorkomen.

3.  Laat de accu niet in de machine zitten wanneer deze niet in gebruik is, om lekkage 

te voorkomen.

4.  Reinig de machine niet met organische oplosmiddelen.

5.  Dompel de accu niet onder in water. Als de machine in contact komt met water, 

droog deze dan onmiddellijk af en reinig deze.

6.  Bewaar het product op een geventileerde, droge, geïsoleerde en brandwerende 

plaats. Verwijderd houden van bijtende stoffen.
7.  Steek nooit lichaamsdelen of vreemde voorwerpen in de machine terwijl deze 

draait.

8.  Ga voorzichtig om met de machine. Gooi er niet mee, laat hem niet vallen en stel 

hem niet bloot aan hevige trillingen of stoten.

9. Alleen gekwalificeerde professionals mogen de machine demonteren of repareren. 
10.  Als er een storing in het apparaat optreedt, dient u het ter reparatie terug te 

sturen naar een erkend servicecentrum of naar de fabrikant.

Schakelknop

DC input

Please select a charger suitable for your location for charging. 
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Let op:
De accu ontlaadt zichzelf wanneer deze niet in gebruik is. Laad de accu daarom 
volledig op voordat u de machine gebruikt.

Waarschuwing
Steek uw handen of andere vreemde voorwerpen niet in het luchtkanaal om 
persoonlijk letsel te voorkomen.

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND PRECAUTIONS
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

MATTERS NEEDING ATTENTION

1. Please store the machine in a dry, ventilated, constant temperature, and dust-free place;
If not used for a long time, please regularly charge the battery to avoid a decrease in its lifespan;
3. Do not install batteries on the machine to avoid battery fluid leakage;
4. Do not use organic solvents to wipe the machine;
5. Do not immerse the battery in water. After the machine is submerged, please clean the water promptly.

1 . The product should be placed in a ventilated, dry, insulated, and fire-resistant warehouse. Strictly prohibit 
contact with corrosive substances;
2 . Do not insert body parts or foreign objects into the power of the running machine;
3 . If the machine is harmful, do not attack organisms for harm;
4 . Be careful when handling and using, do not throw or drop;
5 . Non professionals are not allowed to disassemble the machine;
6 . Please avoid severe vibrations, collisions, and falls of the machine;
7 . If the machine is not used for a long time, the battery should be charged irregularly;

DO NOT INSERT YOUR HANDS OR 
FOREIGN OBJECTS INTO THE 
RUNNING AIR DUCT TO AVOID 
PERSONAL INJURY.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 

kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 

falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 

Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 

beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 

zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 

nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 

und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Portable Battery Hand Blower Premium

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Dokument sowie alle Sicherheits- und Konformitätshinweise 

vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch. Andernfalls können Sie sich selbst oder andere 

verletzen und das Produkt oder umliegende Gegenstände beschädigen.

Mit der Verwendung dieses Produkts bestätigen Sie, dass Sie den Inhalt dieses 

Dokuments und aller zugehörigen Materialien gelesen, verstanden und akzeptiert 

haben. Sie erklären sich damit einverstanden, dieses Produkt nur für rechtmäßige 

Zwecke zu verwenden und übernehmen die volle Verantwortung für dessen 

Verwendung und mögliche Folgen. Wir haften nicht für Schäden, Verletzungen oder 

rechtliche Konsequenzen, die sich aus der direkten oder indirekten Verwendung 

dieses Produkts ergeben. Dieses Handbuch darf ohne die Zustimmung des Autors 

in keiner Form vervielfältigt werden. Das Recht zur endgültigen Auslegung dieses 

Dokuments und aller zugehörigen Materialien liegt beim Autor und kann ohne 

vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

Warnung

Längere Belastung mit hohem Lärmpegel kann zu Gehörschäden führen. Es wird 
dringend empfohlen, beim Betrieb dieses Produkts geeigneten Gehörschutz, z. B. 
Ohrstöpsel, zu tragen.

Spezifi kationen

Nenngeschwin-
digkeit

300000RPM

Multi-Gang-Parameter

Gang 1 2 3

Nennleistung 209W 462.5W 745.5W

Winddruck 510g 810g 1030g

Nennstrom 10.2A 22.5A 36.4A

Windgeschwin-
digkeit

110MPH 130MPH 150MPH

Gasfl uss 9.4CFM 11.8CFM 13.3CFM

Arbeitszeit 16 Min. und 20 Sek. 11 min. und 50 Sek. 6 minutes
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Lithium-Akku-Werkzeuge finden sowohl in der Technik als auch im Alltag breite 
Anwendung. Ihr kabelloses Design bietet maximalen Komfort und ermöglicht die 

Arbeit jederzeit und überall. Das bürstenlose Lithium-Akku-Gebläse wurde speziell zum 

Entfernen von Schnee, Laub, Staub, Sägemehl und anderen Ablagerungen entwickelt. 

Selbst in anspruchsvollen Umgebungen wie Rasenflächen oder Arbeitsbereichen im 
Freien bietet dieses Werkzeug zuverlässige Leistung und erhöhten Komfort.

Bedienfeld
Mit dem Steuerschalter können Sie zwischen verschiedenen Gängen wechseln und 

den passenden Gang entsprechend Ihren Arbeitsanforderungen auswählen.

Einlegen der Batterie
Nachdem Sie die Batterieschnalle „1“ gedrückt haben, können Sie den Lade- und 

Entladevorgang „2“ durchführen.

Routinemäßige Wartung – Wichtige Hinweise
1.  Lagern Sie die Maschine an einem trockenen, belüfteten, staubfreien Ort bei stabiler 

Temperatur.

2.  Laden Sie den Akku regelmäßig auf, wenn die Maschine längere Zeit nicht benutzt 

wird, um eine verkürzte Lebensdauer zu vermeiden.

3.  Lassen Sie Akkus nicht in der Maschine, wenn diese nicht benutzt wird, um ein 

Auslaufen zu vermeiden.

4. Reinigen Sie die Maschine nicht mit organischen Lösungsmitteln.

5.  Tauchen Sie den Akku nicht in Wasser. Sollte die Maschine mit Wasser in Berührung 

kommen, trocknen und reinigen Sie sie umgehend.

6.  Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem belüfteten, trockenen, isolierten und feuerfesten 

Ort. Halten Sie es von ätzenden Substanzen fern.

7.  Stecken Sie niemals Körperteile oder Fremdkörper in die Maschine, während diese 

läuft.

8.  Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit der Maschine um. Werfen, fallen lassen oder setzen Sie sie 

starken Vibrationen oder Stößen aus.

9.  Nur qualifiziertes Fachpersonal darf die Maschine zerlegen oder reparieren.
10.  Wenn an der Maschine ein Defekt auftritt, senden Sie sie zur Reparatur an ein 

autorisiertes Servicecenter oder den Hersteller zurück.

Schaltknopf

DC input
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Hinweis: Der Akku entlädt sich bei Nichtgebrauch selbst. Bitte laden Sie den Akku 
vor Inbetriebnahme der Maschine vollständig auf.

Warnung: Stecken Sie weder Ihre Hände noch Fremdkörper in den laufenden 
Luftkanal, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND PRECAUTIONS
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

MATTERS NEEDING ATTENTION

1. Please store the machine in a dry, ventilated, constant temperature, and dust-free place;
If not used for a long time, please regularly charge the battery to avoid a decrease in its lifespan;
3. Do not install batteries on the machine to avoid battery fluid leakage;
4. Do not use organic solvents to wipe the machine;
5. Do not immerse the battery in water. After the machine is submerged, please clean the water promptly.

1 . The product should be placed in a ventilated, dry, insulated, and fire-resistant warehouse. Strictly prohibit 
contact with corrosive substances;
2 . Do not insert body parts or foreign objects into the power of the running machine;
3 . If the machine is harmful, do not attack organisms for harm;
4 . Be careful when handling and using, do not throw or drop;
5 . Non professionals are not allowed to disassemble the machine;
6 . Please avoid severe vibrations, collisions, and falls of the machine;
7 . If the machine is not used for a long time, the battery should be charged irregularly;

DO NOT INSERT YOUR HANDS OR 
FOREIGN OBJECTS INTO THE 
RUNNING AIR DUCT TO AVOID 
PERSONAL INJURY.
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une précision 

continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce Manual d’instructions avant utilisation et conservez-

le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une lecture 

incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez 

votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, défectueux ou 

cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour toute question, 

commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce Manual.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 

nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 

produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manual numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Portable Battery Hand Blower Premium

Avant toute utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement ce document et toutes les consignes 

de sécurité et de conformité fournies. Le non-respect de ces consignes peut entraîner 

des blessures, à vous-même ou à autrui, et endommager ce produit ou les éléments 

environnants. En utilisant ce produit, vous reconnaissez avoir lu, compris et accepté 

le contenu de ce document et de tous les documents connexes. Vous vous engagez 

à utiliser ce produit uniquement à des fi ns légales et acceptez l’entière responsabilité 
de son utilisation et de ses conséquences potentielles. Nous déclinons toute 

responsabilité en cas de dommage, de blessure ou de responsabilité légale résultant 

de l’utilisation directe ou indirecte de ce produit. Ce manuel ne peut être reproduit 

sous aucune forme sans l’autorisation de l’auteur. Le droit d’interprétation fi nale de 
ce document et de tous les documents connexes appartient à l’auteur et est sujet à 

modifi cation sans préavis.

Avertissement
Une exposition prolongée à des niveaux sonores élevés peut entraîner des 
dommages auditifs. Il est fortement recommandé de porter une protection auditive 
adaptée, comme des bouchons d’oreille, lors de l’utilisation de ce produit.

Caractéristiques

Vitesse nominale 300000RPM

Paramètres multi-engrenages

Engrenage 1 2 3

Puissance nominale 209W 462.5W 745.5W

Pression du vent 510g 810g 1030g

Courant nominal 10.2A 22.5A 36.4A

Vitesse du vent 110MPH 130MPH 150MPH

Débit de gaz 9.4CFM 11.8CFM 13.3CFM

Temps de travail 16 min. et 20 sec. 11 min. et 50 sec. 6 minutes
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Les outils à batterie au lithium sont largement utilisés dans l’ingénierie et la vie quotidienne. 

Leur conception sans fil offre un confort optimal, permettant de travailler librement, à tout 
moment et en tout lieu. Le souffleur à batterie au lithium sans balais est spécialement conçu 
pour éliminer la neige, les feuilles mortes, la poussière, la sciure et autres débris. Même dans 
les environnements exigeants comme les pelouses ou les zones de travail extérieures, cet outil 

offre des performances fiables et un confort d’utilisation optimal.

Panneau de commande
Lorsque vous cliquez sur l’interrupteur de commande pour passer d’une vitesse à l’autre, 

vous pouvez choisir la vitesse appropriée en fonction des exigences de votre travail.

Installation de la batterie
Après avoir appuyé sur le bouton « 1 » de la batterie, vous pouvez effectuer l’opération 
de chargement et de déchargement de la batterie « 2 ».

Entretien courant – Remarques importantes
1.  Rangez l’appareil dans un endroit sec, aéré, sans poussière et à une température 

stable.

2.  Si l’appareil n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, rechargez régulièrement 
la batterie pour éviter toute réduction de sa durée de vie.

3.  Ne laissez pas les batteries installées dans l’appareil lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé afin 
d’éviter toute fuite.

4.  Ne nettoyez pas l’appareil avec des solvants organiques.

5.  Ne plongez pas la batterie dans l’eau. Si l’appareil entre en contact avec de l’eau, 

séchez-le et nettoyez-le rapidement.

6.  Rangez le produit dans un endroit aéré, sec, isolé et résistant au feu. Tenez-le à 

l’écart des substances corrosives.

7.  N’introduisez jamais de parties du corps ni d’objets étrangers dans l’appareil en 

fonctionnement.

8.  Manipulez l’appareil avec précaution. Ne le jetez pas, ne le laissez pas tomber et ne 

l’exposez pas à des vibrations ou des chocs violents.

9.  Seuls des professionnels qualifiés sont autorisés à démonter ou à réparer l’appareil.
10.  si la machine présente un défaut, renvoyez-la à un centre de service agréé ou au 

fabricant pour réparation.

Bouton de changement de vitesse

DC input

Please select a charger suitable for your location for charging. 
Please refer to the following drawing parameters for charger selection.
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Remarque
La batterie se décharge automatiquement lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée. Veuillez 
charger complètement la batterie avant d’utiliser la machine.

Avertissement
N’insérez pas vos mains ni aucun objet étranger dans le conduit d’air en marche 
pour éviter toute blessure.

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND PRECAUTIONS
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

MATTERS NEEDING ATTENTION

1. Please store the machine in a dry, ventilated, constant temperature, and dust-free place;
If not used for a long time, please regularly charge the battery to avoid a decrease in its lifespan;
3. Do not install batteries on the machine to avoid battery fluid leakage;
4. Do not use organic solvents to wipe the machine;
5. Do not immerse the battery in water. After the machine is submerged, please clean the water promptly.

1 . The product should be placed in a ventilated, dry, insulated, and fire-resistant warehouse. Strictly prohibit 
contact with corrosive substances;
2 . Do not insert body parts or foreign objects into the power of the running machine;
3 . If the machine is harmful, do not attack organisms for harm;
4 . Be careful when handling and using, do not throw or drop;
5 . Non professionals are not allowed to disassemble the machine;
6 . Please avoid severe vibrations, collisions, and falls of the machine;
7 . If the machine is not used for a long time, the battery should be charged irregularly;

DO NOT INSERT YOUR HANDS OR 
FOREIGN OBJECTS INTO THE 
RUNNING AIR DUCT TO AVOID 
PERSONAL INJURY.
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Company:
FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:
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The Netherlands 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:
FlinQ Portable Battery Hand Blower 

Premium

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Portable Battery Hand Blower 

Premium

Barcode / EAN:
8721284752837

Product Rating:
750W 

Product type:
Tools & Hardware > Power Tools > 
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Production date:
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Produced in:
China

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
1382 LH Weesp, The Netherlands

Date: 
22-08-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 

substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 

relevant European harmonization directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU 
and all modifications. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has 
been tested according to harmonized standards and specifications of the Community 
legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 03-11-2024 (2014/53/EU) 03-
11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU
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